Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 📈 No			
HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CONFORMION	Name: Tw cryogenics LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 4075 HAMILTON BOULEVARD			
○ Col poration - State. ○ Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	City:THEODORE			
Citizenship (see guidelines)MINNFSOTA, USA	State: ALABAMA			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: US Zip: 36582			
	The south of the state of the s			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) January 14, 2011	Corporation Citizenship_DFLAWARE, USA			
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing DOCUMENT ID NO 700455697	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2416181 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: DAVID C. JENKINS	registrations involved.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ <u>N/A</u>			
ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC				
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR	Enclosed			
City:eittsburgh	8. Payment Information:			
Statep _A Zip: <u>15219</u>				
Phone Number 412/566-1253	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 41 2/566-6099	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: dienkins@eckertseamans.com	Additionated God (148)110			
9. Signature:	February 10, 2011			
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover			
DAVID C. JENKINS Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 9			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

02/10/11 14:13 FAX 2006/009

USPTO

2/9/2011 4:08:32 PM PAGE 4/011 Fax Server

TO:DAVID C. JENKINS COMPANY: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

02/01/2011 14:38 PAX 412 586 6099

ECKERT SEAMANS

2006

USPTO

1/29/2011 9:49:13 PM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

TO: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC COMPANY: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT -**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL CONVEYING PARTY DATA Nama Formady **Execution Date** Entry Types HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION 01/14/2011 COMPANY: RECEIVING PARTY DATA Newnec TW CRYOGENICS LLC Street Address: 4075 HAMILTON BOULEVARD THEODORE State/Country: ALABAMA Postal Code: 38682 Entity Type: CORPORATIONS PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type: Number **Viord Mark** Registration Number: 2418181 EASY CARR CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (412)566-6099 Correspondence will be sent win US Mediumen the fex ettempt in unsuccessful, Phone: 412/586-6000 Email: djenkins@edkertscamens.com Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 403575-998 NAME OF SUBMITTER: David C. Jenkins Signature: /David C. Jenkins/ Date: 01/17/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0391 02/10/11 14:13 FAX

2007/009

USPTO

2/9/2011 4:08:32 PM PAGE

5/011 Fax Server

FO: DAVID C. JENKINS COMPANY: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

02/01/2011 14:39 FAX 412 586 6099

ECKERT SEAMANS

@007

USPTO

1/29/2011 9:49:13 PM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

FO: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC COMPANY: 808 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR

Total Attachments: 2

source=403575-993A8SIGNMENT#page1,tif source=403575-993ASSIGNMENT#pageZ.tf

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0392**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, having its principal place of business at 415 North Main Street, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031 (herein "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title an interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto (hereinafter "THE MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, TW CRYOGENICS LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4075 Hamilton Boulevard, Theodore, Alabama 36582 (herein Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all wordwide right, title and interest in THE MARKS, along with the good will associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 14th day of January 2011.

	HABSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
	Signature ()
	President
	Title
	Robert G. Yocum Name
STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u>) } \$5: }

ON THIS, the 14th day of January 2011, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared. Robert G. Yocum, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Oct. 29. My Commission Expires: _

(SEAL)

Georgina Z. Hitz, Notary Public Lower Fauton Two Dangton County My Commission English Oct. 29, 2011 Member, Ponnsylvania Association of Notarios

Ì

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
EASYCARB	2.433.853	03/06/2001	United States
EASYCARB & Design	2,416,181	12/26/2000	United States

02/10/11 14:12 FAX 2001/009



Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC U.S. Steel Tower 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219 TEL 412 566 6000 FAX 412 566 6099 www.eckertseamans.com

FACSIMILE

TO:

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER

COMPANY:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

FAX NUMBER:

571-273-0140

DATE:

February 10, 2011

TIME:

FROM:

David C. Jenkins

DIRECT DIAL:

412/566-1253

TOTAL PAGES (including cover): 9

MESSAGE:

Re: U.S. Trademark Registration No. . 2416181

Corrected Cover Sheet

Document ID No. 700455697

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY: The statements upon and any documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information from the firm of Eckert Seamans Cherin & Meliott, LLC, that is confidential, privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is intended to be for the exclusive use of the named addressee. If you are not the addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this transmittal is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us at 412.566.6161 (collect) so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

PITTSBURGH, PA HARRISBURG, PA PHILADELPHIA, PA BOSTON, MA WASHINGTON, DC WILMINGTON, DE SOUTHPOINTE, PA WEST CHESTER, PA WHITE PLAINS, NY CHARLESTON, WV RICHMOND, VA

USPTO

2/9/2011 4:08:32 PM PAGE 1/011

TO: DAVID C. JENKINS COMPANY: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEB 10 2011

Fax Server

Facsimile Transmission

ECKERT, SERMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT

To:

Name:

DAVID C. JENKINS

Company:

ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Fax Number:

14125666099

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description	
1	Cover Page	
2	<pre><description available="" not=""></description></pre>	a post and
3	Batch 2332378 Document 1	Covered apripament
4	<description available="" not=""></description>	Course 12011
		Que. 3/11/2011

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, February 09, 2011 4:08:10 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0396 USPTO

2/9/2011 4:08:32 PM PAGE 2/011 Fax Server

FO: DAVID C. JENKINS COMPANY: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 09, 2011

PTAS

DAVID C. JENKINS ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PA 15219



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700455697

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS. IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

- 1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.
- / 2. DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 02/10/2011

P.O. Box 1450, Aloxundria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.cov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004474 FRAME: 0397